Lifting Solutions Group
Axel Johnson International

Part code

402100140460

402100250460

402100400460

402100670460

402101000460

Chain diameter
mm

10

13

16

WLL

ton

14

215

6.7

10

Master Link Grab 1 Assy X-A04, Yoke

Product information

EWL
mm

120

140

160

170

190

Fully integrated shortening hook and master link.

At least 25% greater WLL than traditional Grade 8 products.
Fatigue rated to 20,000 cycles at 1.5 times the WLL.

No reduction in WLL when shortening chain.

Speedy assembly.

Light weight system.

Cost effective compared to slings which use multiple components.
Proof Load tested at 2.5 times the WLL with

certification for each batch manufactured.

Material: Quenched and Tempered Alloy Steel.

Marking: According to standard, CE-marked, Type, manufacturer ID, traceability.
Temperature range: -40° up to +200°C (without reduction in WLL).

Finish: Blue painted

Standard: EN 1677-4

Safety factor: 4:1
Grade: 10

DIN 15401 Hook No. D A mm B mm
mm
4 13 120 70
5 16 140 80
6 19 160 95
10 22 170 105
10 28 190 110

K
mm

196

242

285

328

392

Weight
kg

0.7
1.2
21

3.9

Delivery time
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