

Master Link Grab 1 Assy X-A04, Yoke

Product information

- Fully integrated shortening hook and master link.
- At least 25% greater WLL than traditional Grade 8 products.
- Fatigue rated to 20,000 cycles at 1.5 times the WLL.
- No reduction in WLL when shortening chain.
- · Speedy assembly.
- · Light weight system.
- Cost effective compared to slings which use multiple components.
- Proof Load tested at 2.5 times the WLL with certification for each batch manufactured.

Material: Quenched and Tempered Alloy Steel.

Marking: According to standard, CE-marked, Type, manufacturer ID, traceability.

Temperature range: -40° up to +200°C (without reduction in WLL).

Finish: Blue painted **Standard:** EN 1677-4

Safety factor: 4:1 Grade: 10

Part code	Chain diameter mm	WLL ton	EWL mm	DIN 15401 Hook No.	D mm	A mm	B mm	K mm	Weight kg
402100140460	6	1.4	120	4	13	120	70	196	0.7
402100250460	8	2.5	140	5	16	140	80	242	1.2
402100400460	10	4	160	6	19	160	95	285	2.1
402100670460	13	6.7	170	10	22	170	105	328	3.9
402101000460	16	10	190	10	28	190	110	392	7

Blueprint

